Thank you for expressing interest in our organization. Visit our web site NHCLEOA.COM to learn more about our Association and see some of our community service activities.

The NHCLEOA is a limited private membership service organization dedicated to the support of all Law Enforcement Officers who serve this community. The goals of the association are to aid, protect, and improve the quality of life for everyone in our community. Our membership is primarily Active and Retired Law Enforcement professionals.

The NHCLEOA Board of Directors, at their discretion may also designate a limited number of individuals (non-law enforcement) whose skills or support will further the association's community service goals. <u>Applications must be indorsed by and proposed for membership by an Active or Retired Law Enforcement Officer</u> These individual are designated as Special, Associate or Sponsor members.

All members are required to attend meetings and satisfactorily complete a minimum of two (2) workdays a year to retain their membership.

The NHCLEOA is not a firearms or shooting sports oriented organization. The Association maintains the range facilities not just for members but as a training facility for Law Enforcement Agencies, Military and other non-profit agencies, Boy Scouts, Venture Scouts, 4 H etc. They are not the main focus of the NHCLEOA.

Applications just based on gaining access or using the NHCLEOA Range Facilities will not be favorably considered

Individuals whose main intent on applying for Special or Associate membership to gain a place to shoot need not apply.

Membership Committee, New Hanover Co. Law Enforcement Officers Assn.